
618033-2020 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 618033-2020 - Result
Germany-Magdeburg: Health and safety services
OJ S 248/2020 21/12/2020
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Landesbetrieb für Hochwasserschutz und Wasserwirtschaft Sachsen-Anhalt, 
Vergabestelle Nord
Postal address: Otto-von-Guericke-Str. 5
Town: Magdeburg
NUTS code: DEE03 Magdeburg, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 39104
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabestelle.nord@lhw.mlu.sachsen-anhalt.de
Telephone: +49 391-5810
Fax: +49 391-5811226

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://lhw.sachsen-anhalt.de/

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Landesbetrieb

Main activity
Other activity: Hochwasserschutz und Wasserwirtschaft

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
HWSB Treueldeich km 0,0 - 2,3 — Sicherheits- und Gesundheitskoordination (SiGeKo)
Reference number: 20/N/0295/OB

Main CPV code
71317200 Health and safety services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Das Planungsgebiet befindet sich im Land Sachsen-Anhalt, Landkreis Börde, zwischen 
Rogätz und Bertingen. Im Rahmen der Umsetzung der Hochwasserschutzkonzeption des 
Landes Sachsen-Anhalt wird die bestehende Deichanlage gemäß der aktuellen Vorschriften 
und Richtlinien saniert. Ziel ist der DIN-gerechte Aufbau des Deiches zur Gewährleistung der 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/618033-2020
mailto:vergabestelle.nord@lhw.mlu.sachsen-anhalt.de?subject=TED
https://lhw.sachsen-anhalt.de/


618033-2020 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

Standsicherheit und der Deichverteidigung im Hochwasserfall. Die Baumaßnahme erstreckt 
sich auf einer Länge von ca. 2,7 km. Diese Vergabe betrifft die Prüfung und Dokumentation 
der Arbeitssicherheit vor, während und nach der Bauumsetzung.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 7 985,53 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DEE07 Börde
Main site or place of performance: Rogätz und Bertingen

Description of the procurement
Sicherheits- und Gesundheitskoordination nach Baustellenverordnung, weitere Einzelheiten 
siehe Leistungsbeschreibung (LB).

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Aktenzeichen 6201 20 0000 06

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 188-454150

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/454150-2020


618033-2020 Page 3/4

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Contract No: 20/N/0295/OB

Title:
HWSB Treueldeich km 0,0 - 2,3 — Sicherheits- und Gesundheitskoordination (SiGeKo)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
25/11/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 6
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Ingenieurgemeinschaft Pabsch & Partner Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH
Postal address: Adelheidstraße 15
Town: Quedlinburg
NUTS code: DEE09 Harz
Postal code: 06484
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 7 985,53 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: 1. + 2. Vergabekammer beim Landesverwaltungsamt Land Sachsen-Anhalt
Postal address: Ernst-Kamieth-Straße 2
Town: Halle (Saale)
Postal code: 06112
Country: Germany

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Ein Antrag auf Einleitung eines Nachprüfverfahrens ist entsprechend Rechtsbehelfbelehrung 
gemäß § 160 Abs. 3 GWB unzulässig, soweit:
1) der Antragsteller den geltend gemachten Verstoß gegen Vergabevorschriften vor 
Einreichung des Nachprüfantrages erkannt und gegenüber dem Auftraggeber nicht innerhalb 



618033-2020 Page 4/4

VI.5.

einer Frist von 10 Kalendertagen gerügt hat; der Ablauf der Frist nach § 134 Absatz 2 bleibt 
unberührt,
2) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die aufgrund der Bekanntmachung erkennbar sind, 
nicht spätestens bis zum Ablauf der in der Bekanntmachung benannten Frist zur Bewerbung 
oder zur Angebotsabgabe gegenüber dem Auftraggeber gerügt werden,
3) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die rst in den Vergabeunterlagen erkennbar sind, 
nicht spätestens bis zum Ablauf der Frist zur Bewerbung oder zur Angebotsabgabe gegenüber 
dem Auftraggeber gerügt werden,
4) mehr als 15 Kalendertage nach Eingang der Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, einer Rüge nicht 
abhelfen zu wollen, vergangen sind.
Satz 1 gilt nicht bei einem Antrag auf Feststellung der Unwirksamkeit des Vertrages nach § 
135 Absatz 1 Nummer 2; § 134 Absatz 1 Satz 2 bleibt unberührt.

Date of dispatch of this notice
16/12/2020


